NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

OOOOOOOOOOOOOO




ACCENT ON TRAINING LIMITED
(A company limited by guarantee)

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 APRIL 2008

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible fixed assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Note

CREDITORS: amounts failing due within one

year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Profit and loss account

2008
£ £

7,305
14,483
24,530
39,013

(32,847)

6,166

13,471

13,471

13,471

41,843

102,681

144,524

(120,312)

2007

8,279

24,212

32,491

32,491

32,491

The directors consider that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under the
provisions of section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 and members have not required the company to obtain
an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 249B(2) of the Act. The directors
acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with
section 221 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs
of the company as at 30 April 2008 and of its loss for the year then ended in accordance with the requirements of
section 226 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to
the financial statements so far as applicable to the company.

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VIl of the
Companies Act 1985 applicable to small companies, were approved and authorised for issue by the board and
were signed on its behalf on 20 February 2009.

W

V | Sherrey
Director

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these financial statements.
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ACCENT ON TRAINING LIMITED
{A company limited by guarantee)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2008

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have been
prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard
for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007).

Turnover

Turnover comprises revenue recognised by the company in respect of goods and services supplied,
exclusive of Value Added Tax and trade discounts.

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation
Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated
to write off the cost of fixed assets, less their estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives
on the following bases:

QOffice Equipment - 25% reducing balance
Operating leases

Rentals under cperating leases are charged on a straight line basis over the [ease term.

Benefits received and receivable as an incentive to sign an operating lease are recognised on a straight
line basis over the period until the date the rent is expected to be adjusted to the prevailing market rate.

OTHER FIXED ASSETS

£
Cost
At 1 May 2007 . 15,607
Additions 1,460
At 30 April 2008 17,067
Depreciation
At 1 May 2007 7,328
Charge for the year 2,434
At 30 April 2008 9,762
Net bock value
At 30 April 2008 7,305
At 30 April 2007 8,279
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ACCENT ON TRAINING LIMITED
(A company limited by quarantee)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2008

COMPANY STATUS

The company is a private company limited by guarantee and consequently does nct have share capital.
Each of the members is liable to contribute an amount not exceeding £1 towards the assets of the
company in the event of liquidation.

OPERATING LEASE COMMITMENTS

At 30 April 2008 the company had annua! commitments under non-cancellable operating leases as
follows:

Land and buildings Other
2008 2007 2008 2007
£ £ £ £
Expiry date:
Within 1 year 11,500 11,500 - -
Between 2 and 5 years - - 3,716 3718
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