Registered number: 3380623

ACCENT ON TRAINING LIMITED

(A company limited by guarantee)

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2008





A69 26/02/2009 COMPANIES HOUSE

66

ACCENT ON TRAINING LIMITED (A company limited by guarantee)

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 APRIL 2008							
	Note	£	2008 £	£	2007 £		
FIXED ASSETS							
Tangible fixed assets	2		7,305		8,279		
CURRENT ASSETS							
Debtors		14,483		41,843			
Cash at bank and in hand		24,530		102,681			
	-	39,013		144,524			
CREDITORS: amounts falling due with year	nin one	(32,847)		(120,312)			
NET CURRENT ASSETS	-		6,166		24,212		
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LI	ABILITIES	_	13,471	_	32,491		
CAPITAL AND RESERVES		_		_			
Profit and loss account			13,471		32,491		
			13,471		32,491		

The directors consider that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under the provisions of section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 and members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 249B(2) of the Act. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at 30 April 2008 and of its loss for the year then ended in accordance with the requirements of section 226 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to the financial statements so far as applicable to the company.

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 applicable to small companies, were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf on 20 February 2009.

V I Sherrey

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these financial statements.

ACCENT ON TRAINING LIMITED (A company limited by guarantee)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2008

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1.1 Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007).

1.2 Turnover

Turnover comprises revenue recognised by the company in respect of goods and services supplied, exclusive of Value Added Tax and trade discounts.

1.3 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of fixed assets, less their estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following bases:

Office Equipment

25% reducing balance

1.4 Operating leases

Rentals under operating leases are charged on a straight line basis over the lease term.

Benefits received and receivable as an incentive to sign an operating lease are recognised on a straight line basis over the period until the date the rent is expected to be adjusted to the prevailing market rate.

2. OTHER FIXED ASSETS

Cost	ž.
At 1 May 2007	15,607
Additions	1,460
At 30 April 2008	17,067
Depreciation	
At 1 May 2007	7,328
Charge for the year	2,434
At 30 April 2008	9,762
Net book value	
At 30 April 2008	7,305
At 30 April 2007	8,279

ACCENT ON TRAINING LIMITED (A company limited by guarantee)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2008

3. COMPANY STATUS

The company is a private company limited by guarantee and consequently does not have share capital. Each of the members is liable to contribute an amount not exceeding £1 towards the assets of the company in the event of liquidation.

4. OPERATING LEASE COMMITMENTS

At 30 April 2008 the company had annual commitments under non-cancellable operating leases as follows:

	Land and buildings		Oth	ner
	2008	2007	2008	2007
	£	£	£	£
Expiry date:				
Within 1 year	11,500	11,500	-	_
Between 2 and 5 years	•	· -	3,716	3,716